
Cheer Annual Calendar 24-25
Date Title Start Time End Time Location Event Type level
Wednesday, April 17, 2024 Tryout Meeting Returners 6pm Incoming 7pm 7:00 PM 8:30 PM SMCHS SLH Event All 
Monday, May 6, 2024 Tryouts 3:30 PM 5:30 PM SMCHS Cheer Mat Event All 

Tuesday, May 7, 2024 Tryouts 3:30 PM 5:30 PM SMCHS Cheer Mat Event All 
Wednesday, May 8, 2024 Tryouts 3:30 PM 5:30 PM SMCHS Cheer Mat Event All 
Thursday, May 9, 2024 Tryouts 3:30 PM 5:30 PM SMCHS Cheer Mat Event All 
Monday, May 13, 2024 Practice /Uniform Fitting. Parents Please attend 5:30-6pm 3:00 PM 6:00 PM SMCHS Cheer Mat Practice All 
Tuesday, May 14, 2024 Tumbling/ Stunt Conditioning 3:00 PM 5:00 PM OC All Stars Practice All 
Wednesday, May 15, 2024 Practice 3:00 PM 5:30 PM SMCHS Cheer Mat Practice All 
Monday, May 20, 2024 Practice 3:00 PM 5:30 PM SMCHS Cheer Mat Practice All 
Tuesday, May 21, 2024 Tumbling/ Stunt Conditioning 3:00 PM 5:00 PM OC All Stars Practice All 
Thursday, May 23, 2024 Semester Exams/ Prom
Monday, May 27, 2024 Memorial Day - No Cheer 
Tuesday, May 28, 2024 Tumbling/ Stunt Conditioning 3:00 PM 5:00 PM OC All Stars Practice All 
Monday, June 3, 2024 Practice 3:00 PM 5:30 PM SMCHS Cheer Mat Practice All 
Tuesday, June 4, 2024 Tumbling/ Stunt Conditioning 3:00 PM 5:00 PM OC All Stars Practice All 
Wednesday, June 5, 2024 Practice 3:00 PM 5:30 PM SMCHS Cheer Mat Practice All 
Monday, June 10, 2024 Practice 3:00 PM 5:30 PM SMCHS Cheer Mat Practice All 
Tuesday, June 11, 2024 Tumbling/ Stunt Conditioning 3:00 PM 5:00 PM OC All Stars Practice All 
Wednesday, June 12, 2024 Practice 3:00 PM 5:30 PM SMCHS Cheer Mat Practice All 
Monday, June 17, 2024 Practice 3:00 PM 5:30 PM SMCHS Cheer Mat Practice All 
Tuesday, June 18, 2024 Tumbling/ Stunt Conditioning 3:00 PM 5:00 PM OC All Stars Practice All 
Wednesday, June 19, 2024 Cheer Family Camp Send Off Event 5:30 PM 8:00 PM SMCHS Cheer Mat/ Grotto Practice All 
Wednesday, June 19, 2024 Practice followed by Family Camp Send Off 3:00 PM 5:30 PM SMCHS Cheer Mat/ Grotto Practice All 
Monday, June 24, 2024 SKILLS CAMP / CHOREOGRAPHY RETREAT 8:00 AM 9:00 PM Palm Springs Event All 
Tuesday, June 25, 2024 SKILLS CAMP / CHOREOGRAPHY RETREAT 8:00 AM 9:00 PM Palm Springs Event All 
Wednesday, June 26, 2024 SKILLS CAMP / CHOREOGRAPHY RETREAT 8:00 AM 9:00 PM Palm Springs Event All 
Thursday, June 27, 2024 SKILLS CAMP / CHOREOGRAPHY RETREAT 8:00 AM 9:00 PM Palm Springs Event All 
Friday, June 28, 2024 Summer Vacation 
Saturday, June 29, 2024 Summer Vacation 
Sunday, June 30, 2024 Summer Vacation 
Monday, July 1, 2024 Summer Vacation 
Tuesday, July 2, 2024 Summer Vacation 
Wednesday, July 3, 2024 Summer Vacation 
Thursday, July 4, 2024 Summer Vacation 



Friday, July 5, 2024 Summer Vacation 
Saturday, July 6, 2024 Summer Vacation 
Sunday, July 7, 2024 Summer Vacation 
Monday, July 8, 2024 Summer Vacation 
Tuesday, July 9, 2024 Summer Vacation 
Wednesday, July 10, 2024 Summer Vacation 
Thursday, July 11, 2024 Summer Vacation 
Friday, July 12, 2024 Summer Vacation 
Saturday, July 13, 2024 Summer Vacation 
Sunday, July 14, 2024 Summer Vacation 
Monday, July 15, 2024 Practice 3:00 PM 5:30 PM SMCHS CHEER MAT Practice All 
Tuesday, July 16, 2024 Tumbling/ Stunt Conditioning 3:00 PM 5:00 PM OC All Stars Practice All 
Wednesday, July 17, 2024 Practice 3:00 PM 5:30 PM SMCHS CHEER MAT Practice All 
Thursday, July 18, 2024 Team Unity Event Summer Fun Party TBA
Monday, July 22, 2024 Youth Camp / Practice 8:00 AM 2:00 PM SMCHS CHEER MAT Practice All 
Tuesday, July 23, 2024 Youth Camp / Practice 8:00 AM 2:00 PM SMCHS CHEER MAT Practice All 
Wednesday, July 24, 2024 Youth Camp / Practice 8:00 AM 2:00 PM SMCHS CHEER MAT Practice All 
Monday, July 29, 2024 Practice 3:00 PM 5:30 PM SMCHS CHEER MAT Practice All 
Tuesday, July 30, 2024 Tumbling/ Stunt Conditioning 3:00 PM 5:00 PM OC All Stars Practice All 
Wednesday, July 31, 2024 Practice 3:00 PM 5:30 PM SMCHS CHEER MAT Practice All 
Tuesday, August 6, 2024 Tumbling/ Stunt Conditioning 3:00 PM 5:00 PM OC All Stars Practice All 
Wednesday, August 7, 2024 SOARientation/Faculty Inservice
Wednesday, August 7, 2024 Cheer and Song Football Mixer/ Parent Update 5:30 PM 8:00 PM SMCHS CHEER MAT Practice All 
Wednesday, August 7, 2024 Practice for Football mixer 3:00 PM 5:30 PM SMCHS CHEER MAT Practice All 
Wednesday, August 7, 2024 SOARientation/Faculty Inservice
Thursday, August 8, 2024 SOARientation Returning Students
Friday, August 9, 2024 SOARientation Returning Students
Monday, August 12, 2024 Practice 2:45 PM 5:30 PM SMCHS CHEER MAT Practice All 
Tuesday, August 13, 2024 SMCHS Regular Classes Begin
Tuesday, August 13, 2024 Tumbling/ Stunt Conditioning 3:00 PM 5:00 PM OC All Stars Practice All 
Wednesday, August 14, 2024 Practice 2:45 PM 5:30 PM SMCHS CHEER MAT Practice All 
Monday, August 19, 2024 Practice 3:00 PM 5:30 PM SMCHS CHEER MAT Practice All 
Tuesday, August 20, 2024 Tumbling/ Stunt Conditioning 3:00 PM 5:00 PM OC All Stars Practice All 
Wednesday, August 21, 2024 Practice 2:45 PM 5:30 PM SMCHS CHEER MAT Practice All 
Friday, August 23, 2024 Mission Vijeo 4:00 PM 7:00 PM SMCHS Game JV 
Friday, August 23, 2024 Varsity Football TBD 7:00 PM 10:00 PM TBD Game VAR



Saturday, August 24, 2024 Mission Vijeo 7:00 PM 10:00 PM Mission Viejo High School Game Varsity 
Monday, August 26, 2024 Practice 2:45 PM 5:30 PM SMCHS CHEER MAT Practice All 
Tuesday, August 27, 2024 Tumbling/ Stunt Conditioning 3:00 PM 5:00 PM OC All Stars Practice All 
Wednesday, August 28, 2024 Practice 2:45 PM 5:30 PM SMCHS CHEER MAT Practice All 
Monday, September 2, 2024 LABOR DAY – FULL SCHOOL HOLIDAY
Tuesday, September 3, 2024 Tumbling/ Stunt Conditioning 3:00 PM 5:00 PM OC All Stars Practice All 
Wednesday, September 4, 2024 Practice 2:45 PM 5:30 PM SMCHS CHEER MAT Practice All 
Friday, September 6, 2024 VFB Liberty, Bakersfield SENIOR NIGHT 7:00 PM 10:00 PM Saddleback College Game VAR
Monday, September 9, 2024 Practice 2:45 PM 5:30 PM SMCHS CHEER MAT Practice All 
Tuesday, September 10, 2024 Tumbling/ Stunt Conditioning 3:00 PM 5:00 PM OC All Stars Practice All 
Wednesday, September 11, 2024 Practice 2:45 PM 5:30 PM SMCHS CHEER MAT Practice All 
Thursday, September 12, 2024 Junior Eagles Cheer Clinic 2:45 PM 5:30 PM SMCHS CHEER MAT Event All 
Friday, September 13, 2024 Diocese Convocation – STUDENT HOLIDAY
Friday, September 13, 2024 VFB Oaks Christian JUNIOR EAGLES GAME 7:00 PM 10:00 PM Saddleback College Game All
Monday, September 16, 2024 Practice 2:45 PM 5:30 PM SMCHS CHEER MAT Practice All 
Tuesday, September 17, 2024 Tumbling/ Stunt Conditioning 3:00 PM 5:00 PM OC All Stars Practice All 
Wednesday, September 18, 2024 Practice 2:45 PM 5:30 PM SMCHS CHEER MAT Practice All 
Thursday, September 19, 2024 JV FB Leuzinger 3:15 PM 6:30 PM SMCHS Game JV 
Friday, September 20, 2024 VFB Luezinger 7:00 PM 10:00 PM Leuzinger Game VAR
Saturday, September 21, 2024 FRFB Muir 10:00 AM 1:00 PM SMCHS Game FR
Monday, September 23, 2024 Practice 2:45 PM 5:30 PM SMCHS CHEER MAT Practice All 
Tuesday, September 24, 2024 Tumbling/ Stunt Conditioning 3:00 PM 5:00 PM OC All Stars Practice All 
Wednesday, September 25, 2024 Practice 2:45 PM 5:30 PM SMCHS CHEER MAT Practice All 
Friday, September 27, 2024 VARSITY FOOTBALL BYE Week
Monday, September 30, 2024 Practice 2:45 PM 5:30 PM SMCHS CHEER MAT Practice All 
Tuesday, October 1, 2024 Tumbling/ Stunt Conditioning 3:00 PM 5:00 PM OC All Stars Practice All 
Wednesday, October 2, 2024 Practice 2:45 PM 5:30 PM SMCHS CHEER MAT Practice All 
Thursday, October 3, 2024 FRFB Mater Dei 3:00 PM 6:30 PM SMCHS Game FR
Thursday, October 3, 2024 Alumni Clinic 3:00 PM 6:00 PM SMCHS Event All
Friday, October 4, 2024 VFB Mater Dei ALUMNI HALFTIME GAME 7:00pm 10:00 PM Saddleback College Game VAR
Monday, October 7, 2024 Practice 2:45 PM 5:30 PM SMCHS CHEER MAT Practice All 
Tuesday, October 8, 2024 Tumbling/ Stunt Conditioning 3:00 PM 5:00 PM OC All Stars Practice All 
Wednesday, October 9, 2024 Practice 2:45 PM 5:30 PM SMCHS CHEER MAT Practice All 
Thursday, October 10, 2024 JV FB St. John Bosco 3:00 PM 6:30 PM SMCHS Game JV 
Friday, October 11, 2024 VFB St. John Bosco 7:00pm 10:00 PM St. John Bosco Game VAR
Monday, October 14, 2024 Practice 2:45 PM 5:30 PM SMCHS CHEER MAT Practice All 



Tuesday, October 15, 2024 Tumbling/ Stunt Conditioning 3:00 PM 5:00 PM OC All Stars Practice All 
Wednesday, October 16, 2024 Practice 2:45 PM 5:30 PM SMCHS CHEER MAT Practice All 
Thursday, October 17, 2024 JV FB Orange Lutheran 3:00 PM 6:30 PM SMCHS Game JV 
Friday, October 18, 2024 VFB Orange Lutheran 7:00pm 10:00 PM Orange Coast College Game VAR
Monday, October 21, 2024 Practice 2:45 PM 5:30 PM SMCHS CHEER MAT Practice All 
Tuesday, October 22, 2024 Tumbling/ Stunt Conditioning 3:00 PM 5:00 PM OC All Stars Practice All 
Wednesday, October 23, 2024 Practice 2:45 PM 5:30 PM SMCHS CHEER MAT Practice All 
Thursday, October 24, 2024 FRFB JSerra 3:00 PM 6:30 PM SMCHS Game FR
Thursday, October 24, 2024 Homecoming Rally SMCHS Event VAR
Thursday, October 24, 2024 JVFB - Away at Jserra 3:00 PM 6:30 PM JSerra Game JV 
Friday, October 25, 2024 VFB Jserra HOMECOMING 7:00pm 10:00 PM Saddleback College Game All
Monday, October 28, 2024 Practice 2:45 PM 5:30 PM SMCHS CHEER MAT Practice All 
Tuesday, October 29, 2024 Tumbling/ Stunt Conditioning 3:00 PM 5:00 PM OC All Stars Practice All 
Wednesday, October 30, 2024 Practice 2:45 PM 5:30 PM SMCHS CHEER MAT Practice All 
Thursday, October 31, 2024 FRFB Servite 3:00 PM 6:30 PM SMCHS Game FR
Friday, November 1, 2024 VFB Servite 7:00pm 10:00 PM Saddleback College Game VAR
Monday, November 4, 2024 Cheer Family Competition Showcase /Parent Update 4:00 PM 8:00 PM SMCHS GYM Event All 
Monday, November 4, 2024 Practice DAYLIGHT SAVINGS TIME CHANGES 2:45 PM 5:00 PM SMCHS CHEER MAT Practice All 
Tuesday, November 5, 2024 Tumbling/ Stunt Conditioning 3:00 PM 5:00 PM OC All Stars Practice All 
Wednesday, November 6, 2024 Practice 2:45 PM 5:00 PM SMCHS CHEER MAT Practice All 
Thursday, November 7, 2024 Competition Practice as needed 2:45 PM 5:00 PM SMCHS CHEER MAT Practice All 
Saturday, November 9, 2024 UCA Regional TBA TBA Mira Costa High School Competition TBD
Monday, November 11, 2024 STUDENT HOLIDAY
Monday, November 11, 2024 Practice 2:45 PM 5:00 PM SMCHS CHEER MAT Practice All 
Tuesday, November 12, 2024 Tumbling/ Stunt Conditioning 3:00 PM 5:00 PM OC All Stars Practice All 
Wednesday, November 13, 2024 Practice 2:45 PM 5:00 PM SMCHS CHEER MAT Practice All 
Thursday, November 14, 2024 Team Unity Event TEAMSGIVING Party TBA Event All
Saturday, November 16, 2024 USA Regional TBA TBA Fontana Competition TBD
Monday, November 18, 2024 Practice 2:45 PM 5:00 PM SMCHS CHEER MAT Practice All 
Tuesday, November 19, 2024 Tumbling/ Stunt Conditioning 3:00 PM 5:00 PM OC All Stars Practice All 
Wednesday, November 20, 2024 Practice 2:45 PM 5:00 PM SMCHS CHEER MAT Practice All 
Thursday, November 21, 2024 Competition Practice as needed 2:45 PM 5:00 PM SMCHS CHEER MAT Practice All 
Friday, November 22, 2024 CIF FB GAME TBD
Saturday, November 23, 2024 JAMZ TBA TBA Anaheim Competition TBD
Monday, November 25, 2024 Thanksgiving Cheer Break
Tuesday, November 26, 2024 Thanksgiving Cheer Break



Wednesday, November 27, 2024 Thanksgiving Cheer Break
Thursday, November 28, 2024 Thanksgiving Cheer Break
Friday, November 29, 2024 CIF FB GAME TBD
Monday, December 2, 2024 Practice 3:15 PM 5:00 PM OC All Stars Practice All
Tuesday, December 3, 2024 Tumbling/ Stunt Conditioning 3:00 PM 5:00 PM OC All Stars Practice All 
Wednesday, December 4, 2024 Practice 3:00 PM 5:00 PM OC All Stars Practice All 
Saturday, December 7, 2024 USA Regional TBA TBA Irvine Competition TBD
Monday, December 9, 2024 Practice 3:15 PM 5:00 PM OC All Stars Practice All
Tuesday, December 10, 2024 Tumbling/ Stunt Conditioning 3:00 PM 5:00 PM OC All Stars Practice All 
Wednesday, December 11, 2024 Practice 3:00 PM 5:00 PM OC All Stars Practice All 
Thursday, December 12, 2024 Team Unity Event Christmas Party TBA
Saturday, December 14, 2024 JAMZ TBA TBA Anaheim Competition TBD
Monday, December 16, 2024 No Practice in Preparation for Finals 3:15 PM 5:00 PM OC All Stars Practice All
Tuesday, December 17, 2024 Final Exams 1/2 Day
Wednesday, December 18, 2024 Final Exams 1/2 Day
Thursday, December 19, 2024 Final Exams 1/2 Day
Friday, December 20, 2024 CHRISTMAS BREAK BEGINS
Thursday, January 2, 2025 Practice 3:00 PM 5:00 PM OC All Stars Practice TBD
Friday, January 3, 2025 BVBB 7:00pm 9:30 PM SMCHS Game VAR
Friday, January 3, 2025 Practice 3:00 PM 5:00 PM OC All Stars Practice TBD
Monday, January 6, 2025 Classes Resume – 3rd Quarter Begins
Monday, January 6, 2025 Practice 3:15 PM 5:00 PM OC All Stars Practice All
Tuesday, January 7, 2025 Tumbling/ Stunt Conditioning 3:00 PM 5:00 PM OC All Stars Practice All 
Tuesday, January 7, 2025 JV/FR Trip Prep Party TBA Event Parent 
Wednesday, January 8, 2025 BVBB 7:00pm 9:30 PM St. John Bosco Game VAR
Wednesday, January 8, 2025 Practice 3:00 PM 5:00 PM OC All Stars Practice All 
Friday, January 10, 2025 BVBB 7:00pm 9:30 PM Orange Lutheran Game VAR
Saturday, January 11, 2025 UCA West Coast Challenge TBA TBA Irvine Competition TBD
Saturday, January 11, 2025 USA Regional TBA TBA Yorba Linda Competition TBD
Monday, January 13, 2025 MLK FULL SCHOOL HOLIDAY
Monday, January 13, 2025 Practice 3:15 PM 5:00 PM OC All Stars Practice All
Tuesday, January 14, 2025 Girls VBB 7:00pm 9:30 PM SMCHS Game JV 
Tuesday, January 14, 2025 Tumbling/ Stunt Conditioning 3:00 PM 5:00 PM OC All Stars Practice All 
Wednesday, January 15, 2025 BVBB 7:00pm 9:30 PM SMCHS Game VAR
Wednesday, January 15, 2025 Practice 3:00 PM 5:00 PM OC All Stars Practice All 
Wednesday, January 15, 2025 Parent Florida Prep Party TBA Event Parent 



Friday, January 17, 2025 BVBB 7:00pm 9:30 PM SMCHS Game VAR
Saturday, January 18, 2025 USA Regional TBA TBA Irvine Competition TBD
Monday, January 20, 2025 Practice 3:15 PM 5:00 PM OC All Stars Practice All 
Tuesday, January 21, 2025 Girls VBB 7:00pm 9:30 PM SMCHS Game JV 
Tuesday, January 21, 2025 Tumbling/ Stunt Conditioning 3:00 PM 5:00 PM OC All Stars Practice All 
Wednesday, January 22, 2025 BVBB 7:00pm 9:30 PM Mater Dei Game VAR
Wednesday, January 22, 2025 Practice 3:15 PM 5:00 PM OC All Stars Practice All
Friday, January 24, 2025 BVBB 7:00pm 9:30 PM SMCHS Game VAR
Friday, January 24, 2025 JAMZ Vegas TBA TBA Vegas Competition TBD
Saturday, January 25, 2025 CIF Southern Section  WINTER FORMAL TBA TBA TBA Mira Costa, LA Competition TBD
Saturday, January 25, 2025 JAMZ Vegas TBA TBA Vegas Competition TBD
Monday, January 27, 2025 Practice 3:15 PM 5:00 PM OC All Stars Practice All
Tuesday, January 28, 2025 Tumbling/ Stunt Conditioning 3:00 PM 5:00 PM OC All Stars Practice All 
Wednesday, January 29, 2025 BVBB 7:00pm 9:30 PM SMCHS Game VAR
Wednesday, January 29, 2025 Practice 3:15 PM 5:00 PM OC All Stars Practice All
Thursday, January 30, 2025 Girls VBB 7:00pm 9:30 PM SMCHS Game JV 
Friday, January 31, 2025 BVBB 7:00pm 9:30 PM JSerra Game VAR
Friday, January 31, 2025 CHEERpros TBA TBA Passadena Competition TBD
Saturday, February 1, 2025 CHEERpros TBA TBA Passadena Competition TBD
Saturday, February 1, 2025 CIF State TBA TBA TBA Competition TBD
Monday, February 3, 2025 Practice 3:15 PM 5:00 PM OC All Stars Practice All
Tuesday, February 4, 2025 BVBB 7:00pm 9:30 PM Servite Game VAR
Tuesday, February 4, 2025 Final Florida Practice and Sunkissed Night 3:00 PM 5:00 PM OC All Stars Practice All 
Wednesday, February 5, 2025 UCA Nationals TBA Orlando, FL Competition VAR /GameDay
Wednesday, February 5, 2025 UCA Nationals TBA Orlando, FL Competition VAR /GameDay
Thursday, February 6, 2025 UCA Nationals TBA Orlando, FL Competition VAR /GameDay
Friday, February 7, 2025 FULL SCHOOL HOLIDAY
Friday, February 7, 2025 UCA Nationals TBA Orlando, FL Competition VAR /GameDay
Saturday, February 8, 2025 UCA Nationals TBA Orlando, FL Competition VAR /GameDay
Monday, February 10, 2025 JV Practice /FR Practice TBA TBA
Monday, February 10, 2025 UCA Nationals TBA Orlando, FL Competition VAR /GameDay
Tuesday, February 11, 2025 JV Practice /FR Practice TBA
Friday, February 14, 2025 FACULTY/STUDENT HOLIDAY
Friday, February 14, 2025 USA Nationals TBA Anaheim Competition TBD
Friday, February 14, 2025 USA Nationals TBA Anaheim Competition TBD
Saturday, February 15, 2025 USA Nationals TBA Anaheim Competition TBD



Monday, February 17, 2025 PRESIDENTS DAY – FULL SCHOOL HOLIDAY
Wednesday, February 26, 2025 Faculty/Staff Service Day – STUDENT HOLIDAY
Wednesday, March 12, 2025 One Day Stunt Clinic 3:30 PM 5:30 PM SMCHS Cheer Mat
Wednesday, March 19, 2025 Cheer Banquet 
Monday, March 24, 2025 Spring Break 
Wednesday, April 9, 2025 One Day Stunt Clinic 3:30 PM 5:30 PM SMCHS Cheer Mat
Wednesday, April 9, 2025 Tryout Meeting Returners 6pm. Incoming 7pm 6:00 PM 9:00 PM SMCHS 
Friday, April 18, 2025 Easter Break 
Monday, April 21, 2025 Easter Break 
Wednesday, April 30, 2025 One Day Stunt Clinic 3:30 PM 5:30 PM SMCHS Cheer Mat
Wednesday, May 7, 2025 Cheer Tryouts 3:30 PM 5:30 PM SMCHS Cheer Mat
Thursday, May 8, 2025 Cheer Tryouts 3:30 PM 5:30 PM SMCHS Cheer Mat
Friday, May 9, 2025 Cheer Tryouts 3:30 PM 5:30 PM SMCHS Cheer Mat


